
	
	

	
GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE 

Senate Report     
October 7th, 2020 

 

1. Faculty Vacancy: Graduate Studies 

a. Review Process:  

i. Governance Committee nominates replacement to fill vacancy.  

ii. Additional nominations solicited from Senate floor. 

iii. If there is an additional nomination, then contested election with email 

ballot. If not, yay/nay vote. 

b. The Governance Committee nominates Liat Sieger for the vacancy left by Diana 

Almodovar (term exp. 6/21). 

c. Additional Nominations? 

d. If none, yay/nay vote.  

 
2. Amendments to Senate Bylaws and Governance Documents  

a. No plan to bring amendments to the Senate while meeting remotely. 

b. Plan to hold a special Senate meeting just for voting on amendments. 

c. Governance Meeting on January 19th at 1pm to discuss any/all amendments. 

Open Invitation. 

 

3. Student Committee Vacancies 

 

4. Next Governance Meeting: October 19th at 1pm, Zoom Info on Website 

	
	

	
	



  
  
  

  
CUNY Lehman College 

Student Legislative Assembly 2020-21 
  

  
Senate Committee Student Representatives 
 
Note. Highlighted Names Indicate Students Already Elected to Serve.  Voting in new members 
only.  
 

-Governance  
Sumana Ali  
Josue Valarezo  
Nadine Zerphey  
 
-Admissions, Evaluation and Academic Standards  
Jessica Mills Bakhsh  
Cristian Valdovinos 
Beatrice Donkor  
 
-Undergraduate Curriculum 
Josue Valarezo 
Kayme Marcelino 
Clara Rivera  
 
-Graduate Studies 
Victoria Babalola  
Beatrice Donkor  
 
 
-Academic Freedom 
 Josue Valarezo  
Analia Firpo 
 

  -Library, Technology, and Telecommunications  
Caleb Kim 



 
 
-Campus Life and Facilities 
Caleb Kim  
Jameila Morgan  
 
 
-Budget and Long Range Planning 
Jameila Morgan 
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"VICTORIA.BABALOLA@lc.cuny.edu" VICTORIA.BABALOLA@lc.cuny.edu 
"JOSUE.VALAREZO@lc.cuny.edu" JOSUE.VALAREZO@lc.cuny.edu  
"NADINE.ZERPHEY@lc.cuny.edu" NADINE.ZERPHEY@lc.cuny.edu 
"CALEB.KIM@lc.cuny.edu" CALEB.KIM@lc.cuny.edu 
"JAMEILA.MORGAN@lc.cuny.edu" JAMEILA.MORGAN@lc.cuny.edu 
"CRISTIAN.VALDOVINOS@lc.cuny.edu" CRISTIAN.VALDOVINOS@lc.cuny.edu 
"CLARA.RIVERA1@lc.cuny.edu" CLARA.RIVERA1@lc.cuny.edu 
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"NAOMI.CODRINGTON@lc.cuny.edu" NAOMI.CODRINGTON@lc.cuny.edu 
"KAYME.MARCELINO@lc.cuny.edu" KAYME.MARCELINO@lc.cuny.edu 
 


